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MEXICAN SOUL



POR COPA /BY THE GLASS

REGION UVA / GRAPE COPA
VINO ESPUMOSO / SPARKLING WINE
FRA Moet & Chandon, Imperial Brut 200m| Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $1,200
VINO ROSADO / ROSE WINE
USA Beringer, White Zinfandel California Zinfandel $250
MEX Solar Fortun, Vifia en Rosa Valle de Guadalupe Mourvedre $300
FRA Whispering Angel Provence Syrah-Grenache $480
VINO BLANCO / WHITE WINE
USA 14 Hands Washington Pinot Gris $250
ITA Pierpaolo Pecorari Friuli Pinot Grigio $300
MEX Corona del Valle El Porvenir Sauvignon Blanc $300
MEX Kruger San Antonio de las Minas Chardonnay-Chenin Blanc - Sauvingon Blanc $350
VINO TINTO / RED WINE
esp Emilio Moro, Finca Resalso Ribera del Duero Tempranillo $290
USA Indigo Eye California Pinot Noir $300
MEX Solar Fortun, Baya Baya Francisco Zarco Cabernet Sauvingon- Petit verdot $300
MEX Corona del Valle, Mezcla de Tintos El Porvenir Cabernet Sauvingon-Merlot-Malbec-Tempranillo $300
USA Sterling California Cabernet Sauvignon $300
ARG Terrazas Reserva Mendoza Malbec $300
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FRANCIA / FRANCE

VINO ESPUMOSO / SPARKLING WINE

Moet & Chandon, Brut Imperial 375ml
Moet & Chandon, Nectar Imperial

Moet & Chandon, Nectar, Rose Imperial
Moet & Chandon, Brut Imperial

Moet & Chandon, Ice Imperial

Moet & Chandon, Rosé Imperial

Veuve Clicquot, Brut

Krug, Grand Cuvee

Dom Pérignon

MEXICO / MEXICO

Espuma de Piedra, Blanc de Blancs
Vena Cava, Extra Brut, Rose

ITALIA /ITALY

Il Follo, Prosecco, Rosato

ESTADOS UNIDOS / USA

Beringer, White Zinfandel

ITALIA /ITALY

Pierpaolo Pecorari, Rosalba

FRANCIA / FRANCE

L'Ostal Cazes
Whispering Angel

REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $3,050
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $4,900
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $4,900
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $5,000
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $5,400
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $5,550
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir $5,600
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir $13,500
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir $16,000
San Antonio de las Minas Chardonnay, Sauvignon Blanc $2,100
El Porvenir Barbera-Chardonnay-Sauvignon Blanc-Chenin Blanc $2,950
Valdobiadenne Glero-Pinot Nero $1,950

VINO ROSADO / ROSE WINE

REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT
California Zinfandel $950
Veneto Pinot Noir - Refosco $1,050
Provence Syrah - Mouvedre $1,050
Provence Syrah - Grenache - Carignan $2,000
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MEXICO / MEXICO

VINO ROSADO / ROSE WINE

Casa Madero, V

Solar Fortun, Vifia en Rosa
Cavas Quintanilla, Laberinto
Corona del Valle

Kruger

MEXICO / MEXICO

Corona del Valle
Kruger

MEXICO / MEXICO

BAJA CALIFORNIA
Monte Xanic, Vifia Krystel
Cava Maciel, Venus

BAJA CALIFORNIA
F. Rubio, Herencia
Vena Cava

Corona del Valle

Kruger

Corona del Valle

REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT
Valle de Parras Cabernet Sauvignon $1,200
Francisco Zarco Mourvedre $1,250
San Luis Potosi Grenache-Syrah $1,400
El Porvenir Grenache $1,700
San Antonio de las Minas Sangiovese $1,700

MAGNUM 1.5LTS VINO ROSADO / ROSE WINE

REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT
El Porvenir Grenache $3,350
San Antonio de las Minas Sangiovese $3,350

VINO BLANCO / WHITE WINE

REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT
Francisco Zarco Sauvignon Blanc $1,250
El Porvenir Chardonnay $1,250

VINO BLANCO / WHITE WINE

REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT
Valle de Guadalupe Palomino - Chenin Blanc $1,650
El Porvenir Sauvignon Blanc $1,700
El Porvenir Sauvignon Blanc $1,700
San Antonio de las Minas Sauvignon Blanc-Chenin Blanc-Chardonnay $1,800
El Porvenir Chardonnay $2,100
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COAHUILA
Casa Madero, Casa Grande

CHIHUAHUA
Pinesque, Triada

QUERETARO
Puerta de Lobo

ESTADOS UNIDOS / USA

VINO BLANCO / WHITE WINE

Indigo Eye
Sterling
Pine Ridge
14 Hands
Duckhorn

ITALIA /ITALY

Pierpaolo Pecorari
Petilia

ESPANA / SPAIN

Pazo Pondal, Leira
Flor de Vetus
Enate, 234

ARGENTINA

Circus

Vincentin Family, "Reto”
Colome, "Amalaya”
Animal de Familia Catena

REGION

Valle de Parras

Valle de Delicias

El Marques

California
California
California
Washington Estate
Napa Valley

Veneto
Campafiia

Rias Baxias
Rueda
Somontano

Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza

Chardonnay

Ugni Blanc

Verdejo

Chardonnay
Chardonnay

Viognier - Chenin Blanc

Pinot Grigio
Sauvingon Blanc

Pinot Grigio
Greco di Tufo

Albarifio
Verdejo
Chardonnay

Sauvignon Blanc
Pinot Grigio
Torrontes
Chardonnay

UVA / GRAPE

BOT

$1,300

$1,150

$1,450

$850
$1,200
$1,350
$1,500
$3,350

$1,350
$1,800

$1,050
$1,100
$1,250

$1,150
$1,600
$1,750
$2,050

MZTC-16/02/22-5



VINO BLANCO / WHITE WINE

REGION UVA /| GRAPE BOT
FRANCIA / FRANCE
Domaine de la Bretonniere Sevre et Maine, Valle de Loire Muscadet $1,600
Domaine Yves Cuilleron Comtes Rhodaniens Viognier $2,200
Domaine De La Porte, Silex Sancerre Sauvignon Blanc $3,400
AUSTRIA
Huber, Hugo Austria Gruner Veltliner $1,100
Weingut Knoll, Federspiel Wachau Gruner Veltliner $2,850

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT
MEXICO /MEXICO
COAHUILA
Casa Madero, 3V Valle de Parras Cabernet Sauvignon - Tempranillo - Merlot $1,200
Hacienda Florida General Zepeda Malbec $1,300
Don Leo Valle de Parras Cabernet Sauvignon-Shiraz $1,600
Casa Madero, Casa Grande Valle de Parras Syrah $2,100
CHIHUAHUA
Pinesque, 5 de Pinesque Valle de Delicias Syrah - Cabernet Sauvignon $1,700
Megacero Encinillas Merlot - Cabernet Sauvignon $2,400
Pinesque, Gastone e Maria Valle de Delicias Cabernet Sauvignon - Syrah $2,400
Hacienda Encinillas Encinillas Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot $2,800
GUANAJUATO
Guaname San Felipe Malbec $1,200
Pampa Maya Dolores Syrah - Nebbiolo $1,600
BAJA CALIFORNIA
Incognito El Porvenir Syrah - Cinsault $950
Corona del Valle, Mezcla de Tintos El Porvenir Cabernet Sauvingon-Merlot-Malbec-Tempranillo $1,150
Montefiori, Fusione San Antonio de la Minas Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot $1,250
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BAJA CALIFORNIA

Adobe Guadalupe, Jardin Secreto

Solar Fortun, Baya Baya
Solar Fortun

Norte 32

Villa Montefiori

Kruger

Mariatinto

Ala Rota

Adobe Guadalupe, Gabriel
Solar Fortun, "O" Positivo
Cava Maciel, Via Lactea
Corona del Valle

Corona del Valle

F. Rubio, Herencia
Teziano

Adobe Guadalupe, Rafael
Fluxus

Vifia de Frannes, Legat
Santo Tomas, Unico
Paoloni, Brunello

El Cielo, Perseus

Monte Xanic, Gran Ricardo
El Cielo, Sirius

F. Rubio, Reserva

Vifias de Garza, Sombrero

Vinas de Garza, Gran Amado

SAN LUIS POTOSI
Cavas Quintanilla, Laberinto

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

REGION

El Porvenir

Francisco Zarco
Francisco Zarco

El Porvenir

San Antonio de la Minas
San Antonio de la Minas
Ensenada

El Porvenir

El Porvenir

Francisco Zarco

San Antonio de la Minas
El Porvenir

El Porvenir

Francisco Zarco

El Porvenir

El Porvenir

Ensenada

El Porvenir

Valle de Santo Tomas
El Porvenir

El Porvenir

Francisco Zarco

El Porvenir

Francisco Zarco

El Mogor

El Mogor

Moctezuma

UVA / GRAPE

Tempranillo, Cabernet Sauvignon - Syrah
Cabernet Sauvignon - Petite Verdot
Syrah - Grenache

Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Sauvignon - Sangiovese
Grenache

Cabernet Sauvignon-Tempranillo-Grenache-Syrah

Cabernet Sauvignon - Tanat - Petite Verdot
Merlot - Cabernet Sauvignon - Malbec
Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot

Merlot

Merlot

Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot - Malbec
Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Sauvignon - Nebbiolo
Grenache-Syrah

Cabernet Franc

Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot

Brunello

Nebbiolo-Sangiovese

Cab. Sauv - Merlot - Cab Franc - Petit Verdot
Nebbiolo

Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot - Malbec
Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot - Tempranillo
Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot - Tempranillo

Malbec

BOT

$1,350
$1,600
$1,650
$1,800
$1,900
$1,900
$1,900
$2,000
$2,450
$2,500
$2,500
$2,550
$2,550
$2,650
$2,650
$2,800
$2,850
$2,850
$3,050
$3,150
$3,350
$3,650
$4,200
$4,400
$6,850
$6,850

$1,400
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ESTADOS UNIDOS / USA

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

Indigo Eye

Josh Cellars

Sterling

De Loach Vineyards
Josh Cellars

Hands of Time

Ridge, Three Valley
Caymus

Emmolo

Sterling, Napa Vineyards
Goldeneye by Duckhorn
Frank Family

Caymus

Jordan

Silver Oak

ESPANA / SPAIN

Vifia Gormaz, Crianza
Emilio Moro, Finca Resalso
Enate, Reserva

Vifia Ardanza, Reserva
Pintia by Vega Sicilia

Alion by Vega Sicilia

Vega Sicilia, Valbuena 5°

ITALIA/ITALY

Cabert
Ziobaffa
Coppo Barbera de Asti, "L'Av Vocata™

REGION

California
California
California
California
California

Napa Valley
Sonoma County
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Anderson Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Alexander valley
Napa Valley

Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
Somontano
Rioja

Toro

Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero

Veneto
Toscana
Piedmonte

UVA / GRAPE

Pinot Noir

Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Cabernet Merlot Malbec
Zinfandel

Zinfandel

Merlot

Cabernet Sauvignon
Pinot Noir

Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon

Tinto Fino

Tinto Fino

Cabernet Sauvignon
Tempranillo

Tinta del Toro

Tinto Fino

Tinto Fino

Pinot Noir
Cabernet Sauvignon- Merlot
Barbera

BOT

$850
$1,200
$1,200
$1,300
$1,450
$3,500
$3,800
$3,950
$4,450
$4,850
$5,300
$5,800
$7,100
$7,900
$12,750

$1,350
$1,500
$1,850
$2,900
$5,100
$7,500
$11,500

$800
$900
$1,350
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FRANCIA / FRANCE

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

Paul Jaboulet, Cotes Du Rhone, Parallele
Francois d Allaine, Sur le Frut

Domaine de Fa by Graillot

Chateau La Pensee

Domaine du Vieux, Telegraphe

ARGENTINA

Terrazas, Reserva
Escorihuela Gascon
Alma Negra

El Enemigo

MEX casa Madero, Cosecha Tardia
ITA Gatti
ITA Gatti

REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT
Vallee du Rhone Syrah - Grenache $1,000
Bourgogne Pinot Noir-Gamay $1,950
Beaujolais Gamay $2,300
Lalande de Pomerol, Bordeaux Merlot $3,050
Chateauneuf Du Pape Grenache - Syrah $8,650
Mendoza Malbec $1,200
Mendoza Pinot Noir $2,000
Mendoza Malbec $2,850
Mendoza Malbec $3,050

VINO DULCE / SWEET WINE

REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT
Valle de Parras Gewurztraminer $950
Piemonte Brachetto $1,350
Piemonte Moscato $1,350
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